Eggemoggin Reach Regatta 2020

Boat Name
Abigail
Allure
Belle Aventure
Black Watch
Blackfish
Cheatah Cheetah
Dame
Desperate Lark
Dirigo Il
Dragonera
Dreadnought
Drift
Dulcinea
Eagle
Eleda
Falcon
Fidelio
Fofer
Freyja
Gambler
Halcyon
Hoi An
Hussar
Kristin
Leaf
Levera
Lucy
Lynnette
Mah Jong
Marilee
Matinicus
Mermaid
Mickey Finn
Mimi Rose
Mr. T
Neith
Neva
Northern Crown
Outlier
Palma
Phalarope
Polly
Prudence
Rascal
Restive
Rozinante
Saphadra
Satin Doll
Silverfish
Sinbad
Snow Star
Solution
Spice
Storm
Swallow
Tendress

Rating %
19.2
19.7 #
425 #
416 * 5%
42.8 * 10%
254 * 10%
20.0 #
27.0
28.0 #
39.0
41.0 *
15.9
20.2
24.3
23.3
276 *
20.1
19.4
19.0
19.0
25.2
39.8
21.9
16.0 *
224 *
22.3
13.5
38.7
32.0 * 15%
359 * 5%
19.9
212 *
26.2 #
17.5
19.9
30.0 #
21.8
199 #
741 * 15%
15.6
213 *
31.3
17.0 #
34.7
343 *
12.9
27.9
19.0
21.8 * 10%
13.6 #
21.4
32.8
21.4
191
29.6 *
26.9

10%

* 15%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

15%
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Class
CA
CB
cC
VB

SOTB
VA
CB
VB

G&S

SOTB

SOTB
CA
CB
CB
cC
VB
CA
CB

10D
10D

SOTA

SOTB
CB
CB
VA
CB
CA

SOTB
cC
VB
CB
cC
cC
CA

SOTA
VB
VA
CA

SOTB
CA
CB
VB
CA

SOTB

SOTB
CA
cC

10D
VA
CA
CB
cC
CB
VA
SOTA
SOTA

LOA Sail #
39.00

39.83 908
84.00 NA
68.00 71
49.00 75249
38.00 L24-1
39.90 US108
49.00 BH11
72.00

74.00

49.00 60533
31.00 28
36.00 1441
41.00 1018
45.00 By 20
45.33 NY6
38.60 351
38.00 215
33.00 19
33.00 21
39.66 3901
49.92 GBR 91 50
41.00 1330
36.92 1750
38.16 1-24 7
41.00 N/A
26.00 1628
47.50 3
52.00 551
58.50 13
39.83 78 (hull nu
45.66 446
48.00 103
32.00

26.00 no number
53.00 US 123
40.00 R27/25
35.42

55.75 USA-151
34.00

39.83 13
55.83 107
36.00 17
50.00

48.00 51703
28.00

51.00 1444
33.00 14
30.00 A6
30.00

36.75 2240
50.00 913
41.00 18
38.00 4
31.00 5
35.00 None
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Hull Rig Designer

Dark Blue Ketch Alden

Off White Yawl Hunt/Howland
White Ketch William Fife
White Yawl Sparkman Stephens
Black Sloop Jim Taylor
Cheatah print Marconi Luders

White Yawl Concordia

white yawl Herreshoff

White Schooner Alden

White Ketch Joel White

Black Sloop Jim Taylor

Blue Yawl Robert Henry
Black Sloop Ohlson

White Yawl Ray Hunt

Wh SI Antonio Salguero
White Sloop S&S

White Marconi S&S

WHite Yawl Sparkman & Stephens
Cream Sloop Bjarne Aas

Black Fractional Slo Bjarne Aas

Black Sloop Robert Stephens
Blue Sloop Stephens Waring
White Yawl Aage Nielsen
grey sloop Ohlson

Gray Sloop Luders

White Sloop Aage Nielsen
White Marconi K. Aage Neilsen
white sloop Brooklin Boatyard
white Yawl S&S

White Sloop N.G. Herreshoff
White Yawl masthea Hunt

Blue Ketch S&S

White Yawl Rollins/MclIntosh
Beige Cutter Joel White

white fractional sloo Ben Seaborn
White Sloop Herreshoff

Off white Sloop Rhodes

White Cutter Neilsen

White Sloop Botin

White Sloop Ryder-Turner
White Yawl Hunt/Howland
White Fractional slo RO Davis

White Ketch L. Francis Herreshoff
Dark Green Sloop Jim Taylor

White Sloop Alden

White Yawl L. Francis Herreshoff
Light grey Ketch K. Aage Nielsen
Dark purple fractional Shields

Silver sloop Starling Burgess
Black Sloop S&S

White Sloop K. Aage Neilsen
White Cultter K. Aage Nielsen
White Yawl Hunt

White Sloop Luders

Black Sloop White

Dark green  Sloop Bob Stevens

Scratch Sheet by Name

Builder Year
Seth Persson 1956
A&R 1961
William Fife 1929
Nevins 1938

Brooklin Boatyard 2017
Luders 1930

Abeking & Rasmus 1961
Herreshoff 1903
Goudy&Stevens 1939

Brooklin Boatyard 1994
Brooklin Boatyard 2014
DeDood and Sohns 1963

Ohlson 1966
Abeking/Rasmusse 1962
Ross Gannon 2010
Nevins 1936

Matheissen & Paul 1956

Heidtmann-Werft 1953
Unknown 1960
Bjarne Aas 1963
Brooklin Boat Yard 1999
BBY 2003
Neuman & Sons 1964
Ohlson 1967
Luders 1943
Paul E. Luke 1966
Walsted 1966
Brooklin Boatyard 2003
Cheoy Lee 1957
HMCo 1926
Abeking & Rasmus 1960
Paul Luke 1957
Paul Rollins 1998
Swift/Page 1991
home built 1964
Herreshoff 1907
Nimphius 1948
Walsted 1956

Brooklin Boatyard 2019
Rockport Marine 2007
Abeking and Rasm 1952
Henry Nevins 1945
Roger Kelsey 1972
Brooklin Boatyard 2020

Brooklin 2005
O Lie Nielsen 1972
Paul Luke 1965
B Aas 1937
? 1929
Hinckley 1959
A. Walsted 1968
Paul Luke 1963
A&R 1954
Luders 1946
BBY 2002
BBY 2001

Type Captain

Jesse Terry
Concordia 39 Ben Niles
Custom David Thompson
Custom Black Watch Alliance
Taylor 49 Carolyn Zarrella
Luders 24 Nicole Jacques
Concordia 39 Nicholas Baxter
Bar Harbor 30 Robert Vaughan

Timothy Oh

Lou Gallagher
Taylor 49¢ Joe Weber
International 500 Blake Swensrud

Ken Daniels

Dan Smith

Ross Gannon
NY32 Bob Scott
Finesterre class ya Nigel Purvis
LOKI Hunt Stehli
10D Mia Thompson
10D John Henry
Spirit of tradition ~ Mark Weber

L-24

NY 40
Concordia

Thunderbird sloop
New Rhodes 27
Cutter

BP55

Concordia Yawl

Nereia-Herreshoff

Marc Heilner
Camille Gunderson
Jim Payne
Chris Bouzaid
Andrew Breece
Joyce D. N. Jones
Michael Cook
Hadley Neale
Ken Colburn
Peter Coffin
Brooke Parish
Rob DesMarais
Tom Page

Nick Robinson
James Thieler
Lawrence Mott
Taylor Allen
Harvey Jones
Donald Eley
Tom Ashton
Peter Gallant
Chip Angell

Custom Taylor - Hu Patrick Wilmerding

10D

Custom

Concordia
L24
CenterHarbor 31

Rob McAlpine
Craig Buttner
Jamie Enos
Sydney Rockefeller
Jack Wright
Simon Morin
Thomas Kiley
Carter Bacon
Brian Barth
William Kennedy
Jeffery Becton
Robert Manheimer
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Allow.

64:4

62:50
21:26
22:23
21:08
47:23
61:53
43:51
42:00
25:21
23:03
77:21
61:22
49:56
52:25
42:44
61:43
63:58
65:18
65:18
47:48
24:27
56:15
77:05
54:47
55:09
90:05
25:39
34:55
29:13
62:10
58:11
45:43
70:37
62:09
38:19
56:31
62:12
00:00
79:04
57:54
35:59
72:47
30:52
31:26
93:13
42:09
65:18
56:27
89:17
57:36
33:36
57:43
64:49
38:57
44:12
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11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:20 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:30 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
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Eggemoggin Reach Regatta 2020

Boat Name Rating % Class
Thora 231 CB
Thunderhead 26.8 CC
Tore Hund 20.2 CA
Treasure 0.0 # CA
Vortex 35.0 SOTB
Wind Rose 28.5 SOTB
Wizard 29.7 * 15% VB

63 Boats

Course Length (NM): 16
Scratch Boat : Outlier (74.1)

LOA Sail #
36.00 759
49.00 75
33.25 4755
36.00

52.00 50710
42.00 12
44.00 10
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White
White
White
White
white

cream
White

* - Boats have been assessed a rating adjustment for their finish in a prior ERR.
# - Provisional or out-dated rating - Not eligible for awards
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Scratch Sheet by Name

Rig Designer

Yawl Ted Hood
Cutter Philip L. Rhodes
Marconi sloop Ng herreshoff
Sloop Phillip Rhodes
fractional sloo Knud Reimers
marconi Bruce King
Sloop Herreshoff

Builder Year
International Marin 1960
Abeking & Rasmus 1961

Lloyd Bergeson 1986
Thomas Hutchinso 1951

Brooklin Boat Yard 1990
Brion Rieff 2005
Herreshoff Manufac 1930

Type

Captain
Vince Todd
Alec Schoettle

buzzard's bay 25 mr Peter Sturtevant Jr

55 sq meter
cold molded
Fisher Island 31

Jon Brassard
Steve White
MaryJane Evans
David Graham

Time Sta
Allow. Time

07/30/2020 09:54:00
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53:04 11:30 AM
44:16 11:40 AM
61:07 11:10 AM
00:00 11:10 AM
30:29 11:50 AM
41:00 11:50 AM
38:47 11:40 AM
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